

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(CKP)

Name of Work: R/M upkeep of ITPO premises during 2022-23

SH:- Providing and laying of ready mixed concrete at different location inside pragati maidan and providing sand bags, SFRC covers etc

Contract No:

Bidder Name :	
---------------	--

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NOTE:-

1. The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable

2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment.

3. Contractual Labour Act Registration if applicable.

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the minimum specified cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works upto plinth level : Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 300 kg /cum	35.00	cum	8599.50	300983.00	INR Three Lakh Nine Hundred & Eighty Three Only
2.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	7.00	cum	6050.65	42355.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Five Only
3.00	Supply and stacking of SFRC horizontal gully gratings of size 570x520mm (Overall) of 65mm thick of KK manhole or equivalent i/c all leads & cartage etc as per direction of Engineer in charge	40.00	Each	887	35480.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only

4.00	Providing and placing in position 100 mm thick factory made machine batched & machine mixed Precast RCC Rectangular Covers on drains of footpath of various sizes, of M-25 grade cement concrete for RCC work, including cost of centering, shuttering, reinforcement of 8 mm dia TMT bars of Fe 500 grade @ maximum 100mm c/c on both ways, neat cement punning on finished surface, properly encased on all edges with 1.6 mm thick, 100 mm wide MS sheet duly painted over priming coat, reinforcement to be welded at edges with MS sheet and providing 2 Nos. 12 mm dia bar for hooks etc i/c cost of cartage, all leads & lift, handling at site etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.00	Sqm	2617.15	68046.00	INR Sixty Eight Thousand & Forty Six Only
5.00	Providing and placing of bags filled with jamuna sand (1.50 cuft per bag) for morcha at various location at Pragati Maidan as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	100.00	Each	104.5	10450.00	INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
6.00	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	4000.00	Sqm	14.5	58000.00	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Only
7.00	Hire charges of JCB Machine with operator for excavation, removing the tree routes etc including the leveling the surface for erection of hanger etc complete as per the direction of engineer-in charge (Eight hours per day)	2.00	per day	8700	17400.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Only
8.00	P/F vertical blinds 100mm wide strips of approved fabric and quality (Vista levelon or equivalent) and of existing pattern locking arrangement of opening and closing, top and bottom rail fixing with nylon rope etc complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	25.00	Sqm	1476.38	36910.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten Only
9.00	Note: The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable					
Total in Figures					569624.00	INR Five Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				